Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 3
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAP00000J7
Revision No:
1
This is to certify:
That the Pipe Couplings, Bite and Compression Type
with type designation(s)
SO
Issued to
SERTO AG
Frauenfeld, TG, Switzerland
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships Pt.4 Ch.6 Piping systems
DNV class programme DNV-CP-0185 – Type approval – Mechanical joints
Application :
Products approved by this certificate are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Temperature range: -55ºC up to +300ºC
Max. working press.: 250 bar
Sizes: 2 mm up to 28 mm
Issued at Hamburg  on 2022-03-01
for DNV
Olaf Drews
This Certificate is valid until 2027-02-28.
DNV local station: Augsburg
Approval Engineer: Christian Kaemmer
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job Id: 262.1-000805-5
Certificate No: TAP00000J7
Revision No: 1
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
Design:     Compression type pipe coupling consisting of base part, compression ferrule, union nut.
Flat metallic sealing. When the union nut is tightened, the compression ferrule is deformed by the
inside taper of the union nut, necking the tube slightly without damaging or notching it.
Material:
Base part: Stainless Steel: 1.4571/ X6CrNiMoTi17-12-2
Compression ferrule: Stainless Steel: 1.4571/ X6CrNiMoTi17-12-2
Union nut: Stainless Steel: 1.4571/ X6CrNiMoTi17-12-2
Tubes:
Seamless cold-drawn stainless-steel pipes acc.  to DIN EN 10216-5/ EN ISO 1127.
Application/Limitation
The pipe coupling system is type approved for application in pipe class I, II and III-piping systems,
as listed in DNV Ship Rules Pt. 4, Ch. 6, Sec. 9,  Table 8 & 9 & 10.
Classed as Compression Coupling, Bite-type, Fire resistant.
Pipe Coupling Components Tube OD [mm] Maximum Working Pressure
SO 50001-2 2 250 bar
SO 50001-3 3 250 bar
SO 50001-4 4 250 bar
SO 50001-5 5 250 bar
SO 50001-6 6 200 bar
SO 50001-8 8 200 bar
SO 50001-10 10 160 bar
SO 50001-12 12 160 bar
SO 50001-15 15 100 bar
SO 50001-18 18 100 bar
SO 50001-22 22 64 bar
SO 50001-28 28 40 bar
Pressure reduction factors:
For service temperatures above +50 °C the pressure for stainless steel is to be reduced